
1st 395 1st 1.934 1st 2
2nd 382 2nd 2.313 2nd 7
3rd 379 3rd 2.377 3rd 8
4th 375 4th 2.711 4th 10
5th 373 5th 2.821 5th 10
6th 372 6th 2.941 6th 10
7th 356 7th 2.963 7th 11
8th 343 8th 3.046 8th 15
9th 323 9th 3.292 9th 17

10th #N/A 10th #N/A 10th #N/A

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 9
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Robby Vick Y 2.471 2.156 2.313 2 184 188 372 6 2 8 3 0

102  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
103 Curt Knitt Y 2.850 3.243 3.046 8 192 190 382 2 7 10 6 0

104 David Lockman Y 2.395 3.027 2.711 4 185 171 356 7 2 11 7 0

105 Jeffrey Noonan Y 1.959 1.910 1.934 1 199 196 395 1 10 2 1 2
106 Paul Koohy Y 2.495 4.090 3.292 9 186 157 343 8 1 17 9 0

107 Matt Koohy Y 2.981 2.945 2.963 7 192 187 379 3 3 10 5 0

108 Robert Unertl Y 2.688 2.955 2.821 5 188 185 373 5 1 10 4 0
109 Terry Balding Y 2.735 2.019 2.377 3 184 191 375 4 6 7 2 1

110 Charlie Hinck Y 3.086 2.797 2.941 6 136 187 323 9 0 15 8 0
201 Paul Genz N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
202  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

Curt Knitt
Paul Koohy

#N/A

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

Robert Unertl
Matt Koohy

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
CSA - Columbus Sportman Association

Two Gun Overall Results
8/7/2021

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Jeffrey Noonan

Curt Knitt
Matt Koohy

Terry Balding
Robert Unertl

Paul Koohy
Charlie Hinck

#N/A

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Jeffrey Noonan
Terry Balding
Robby Vick

Robby Vick
David Lockman

Jeffrey Noonan
Robby Vick

Terry Balding
David Lockman
Robert Unertl
Charlie Hinck
Matt Koohy

Curt Knitt
David Lockman
Charlie Hinck
Paul Koohy

#N/A



1ST 199 1ST 1.959 1ST
2ND 192 2nd 2.395 2ND
3RD 192 3rd 2.471 3RD
4TH 188 4th 2.495 4TH
5TH 186 5th 2.688 5TH
6TH 185 6th 2.735 6TH
7TH 184 7th 2.850 7TH
8TH 184 8th 2.981 8TH
9TH 136 9th 3.086 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.196 1 1ST 1.196 13th
2ND 50 1.385 1 2nd 1.367
3RD 50 1.841 1 3rd 1.385 9

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 42 2.480 49 1 2.790 48 2.535 45 2.077 184 7 1 2.471 3 10 6 0 0 0 0
2 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 Y 103 46 3.007 50 1 1.196 49 2 3.119 47 1 4.076 192 2 4 2.850 7 9 5 1 0 0 1
4 Y 104 48 2.123 46 2.654 45 2.089 46 2.712 185 6 0 2.395 2 8 2 0 1 1 2
5 Y 105 49 1 2.002 50 1 1.841 50 1 1.385 50 1 2.607 199 1 4 1.959 1 2 1 2 2 2 6
6 Y 106 50 1.920 48 1 2.397 47 2.830 41 2.832 186 5 1 2.495 4 9 3 0 0 0 0
7 Y 107 48 1 2.750 47 1 3.151 48 1 3.474 49 2.549 192 3 3 2.981 8 11 7 0 0 0 0
8 Y 108 45 2.266 47 2.391 48 2.799 48 3.297 188 4 0 2.688 5 9 4 0 0 0 0
9 Y 109 44 4.107 43 2.239 50 3 1.934 47 2.660 184 8 3 2.735 6 14 8 0 0 0 0

10 Y 110 38 4.382 35 4.463 32 2.130 31 1.367 136 9 0 3.086 9 18 9 0 0 0 0
11 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
12 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2
8
9
9
9

10
11
14
18

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Competitor

Matt Koohy
Robert Unertl
Terry Balding
Charlie Hinck
 

 
Curt Knitt
David Lockman
Jeffrey Noonan
Paul Koohy

Robby Vick

 

Charlie Hinck Charlie Hinck
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Charlie Hinck
#N/A

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5

8/7/2021

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

CSA - Columbus Sportman Association

Jeffrey Noonan
Curt Knitt

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Matt Koohy

Jeffrey Noonan
David Lockman

Robby Vick

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Matt Koohy

Robert Unertl
Paul Koohy

David Lockman
Robby Vick

Terry Balding

50
31
50

Curt Knitt
Charlie Hinck

Jeffrey Noonan

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Robert Unertl
Terry Balding

#N/A

Paul Koohy

Curt Knitt

Curt Knitt
Jeffrey Noonan
Jeffrey Noonan

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Jeffrey Noonan
David Lockman

Paul Koohy
Robert Unertl

Curt Knitt

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Robby Vick
Matt Koohy

Terry Balding

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 196 1ST 1.910 1ST
2ND 191 2nd 2.019 2ND
3RD 190 3rd 2.156 3RD
4TH 188 4th 2.797 4TH
5TH 187 5th 2.945 5TH
6TH 187 6th 2.955 6TH
7TH 185 7th 3.027 7TH
8TH 171 8th 3.243 8TH
9TH 157 9th 4.090 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.812 2 1ST 1.468 13th
2nd 50 1.967 3 2ND 1.712
3rd 49 1.827 3 3RD 1.786 9

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 46 1.712 48 2.696 48 1 1.799 46 2.415 188 4 1 2.156 3 7 3 0 0 0 0
2 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 Y 103 48 2 2.279 47 4.164 46 3.984 49 1 2.545 190 3 3 3.243 8 11 6 0 0 0 0

4 Y 104 47 1 3.157 31 2.413 45 1 2.694 48 3.844 171 8 2 3.027 7 15 8 0 0 0 0
5 Y 105 50 2 1.812 47 1.468 49 1 2.393 50 3 1.967 196 1 6 1.910 1 2 1 2 2 2 6
6 Y 106 45 4.199 41 4.527 42 4.095 29 3.538 157 9 0 4.090 9 18 9 0 0 0 0
7 Y 107 44 2.349 46 3.341 48 2.764 49 3.325 187 6 0 2.945 5 11 5 0 0 0 0
8 Y 108 48 2.964 44 2.207 48 1 3.289 45 3.358 185 7 1 2.955 6 13 7 0 0 0 0
9 Y 109 49 3 1.827 49 1.887 46 1.786 47 2.575 191 2 3 2.019 2 4 2 1 1 1 3

10 Y 110 43 3.361 48 2.241 47 2.904 49 2.680 187 5 0 2.797 4 9 4 0 0 0 0
11 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
12 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
15 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Robby Vick
Charlie Hinck
Matt Koohy

Curt Knitt
Robert Unertl

David Lockman
Paul Koohy

#N/A
#N/A

2
4
7
9

11
11
13
15
18

#N/A
#N/A

#N/A

Matt Koohy
Robert Unertl

Jeffrey Noonan
Terry Balding

#N/AJeffrey Noonan

46
46
47

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A
#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Jeffrey Noonan

Terry Balding
Robby Vick

Charlie Hinck
Matt Koohy

Terry Balding
Curt Knitt

Robby Vick
Charlie Hinck

 
 
 
 
 

Paul Koohy
Matt Koohy
Robert Unertl
Terry Balding
Charlie Hinck

Robby Vick
 
Curt Knitt
David Lockman

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

Jeffrey Noonan

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
CSA - Columbus Sportman Association

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Jeffrey Noonan
Jeffrey Noonan
Terry Balding

#N/A

OVERALL 
PLACE

Paul Koohy
#N/A

Robby Vick
Terry Balding

Paul Koohy

Robert Unertl
David Lockman

Curt Knitt

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Jeffrey Noonan

David Lockman

8/7/2021



1ST #N/A 1ST #N/A 1ST #N/A
2ND #N/A 2nd #N/A 2ND #N/A
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 47 3.581  1ST 3.152 13th #N/A
2ND 47 3.613 1 2nd 3.581 14th #N/A
3RD 45 5.386 0 3rd 3.613 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group
1 y 101 44 1 4.648 47  3.581 47 1 3.613 39 3.152 177 ###### ###### 3.749 ###### DQ DQ
2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
5 n 105 41 4.430 43 5.120 45 5.420 45 5.386 174 ###### 0 5.089 ###### DQ DQ
6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
9 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Paul Genz

Competitor
Robby Vick

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X  
TOTAL

Robby Vick Robby Vick 47 #N/A
#REF! Robby Vick 47 #N/A

#N/A
FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Robby Vick Robby Vick 39 #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
CSA - Columbus Sportman Association

8/7/2021

FACTORY GUN RESULTS
FACTORY GUN SCORE AGG FACTORY GUN GROUP AGG FACTORY GUN OVERALL



CSA - Columbus Sportman Association
Light Gun Equipment List

8/7/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Terry Balding LG 6 BRAI Bat JLB AW March H4895 Roy Hunter Self
2 Graydon Giesfeldt LG 6 DASHER Borden Kreiger Self Nightforce 15-55 Varget Roy Hunter Self
3 Fred Thruman LG 6 BR Defiance Brux Self Nightforce 15-55 AR Comp Lapua Self
4 Jeffrey Noonan LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 Varget Hunter 103 Zaborowski
5 Robert Unertl LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Self Nightforce 15-55 Varget Barts Zaborowski
6 Matt Koohy LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Nightforce RL15 Vapor Trail Bigelow
7 Paul Koohy LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Tracker Vapor Trail
8 Curt Knitt LG  6 BRA Bat Bartlein Self Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Self
9 William Zaborowski LG 6 BR Bat Bartlein Self March 103 Vapor Trail Zaborowski

10 Robby Vick LG 6 BRAI Bat Bartlein Kahles H4895 Vapor Trail Wheeler
11 David Sawejka LG 6 Dasher Savage Kreiger Savage Weaver Varget SMK T Balding
12 Clyde Taylor LG 6 BR Savage Criterion Richs Vortex Varget Berger Self
13 Alex Hettinger LG 6 BR Savage McGowan Savage Nightforce 12-42 RL15 Berger Matt Koohy
14 David Lockman LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Tracker Leupold RL15 Berger Zaborowski
15 Alex Hettinger LG 6 DASHER Savage McGowan Savage Nightforce 12-42 RL15 Berger 108 Koohy
16 LG
17 LG
18 LG
19 LG
20 LG
21 LG
22 LG
23 LG
24 LG
25 LG
26 LG
27 Jeffrey Noonan LG  6 BR BAT Kreiger McMillan NF 15-55 Varget 103 Hunter Zaborowski
28 David Sawejka LG 6 Dasher Savage Brux Balding Weaver T36 Varget 107 Lapua Terry Balding
29 Joe Kowal LG 6 BR Borden Kreiger Nightforce 15-55 Varget JLK 105 Giesfeldt
30 LG
31 LG
32 LG



CSA - Columbus Sportman Association
Heavy Gun Equipment List

8/7/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Terry Balding HG 6 BRAI Bat JLB AW March H4895 Roy Hunter Self
2 Graydon Giesfeldt HG 6 BR Borden Brux McMillan Nightforce 15-55 AR Comp JLK 105 Zaborowski
3 Fred Thruman HG 6 BR Savage Bartlein Self Nightforce 15-55 AR Comp Lapua Self
4 Jeffrey Noonan HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 Varget Hunter 103 Zaborowski
5 Robert Unertl HG 6 BRA Defiance Bartlein Self Nightforce 15-55 Varget Barts Zaborowski
6 Matt Koohy HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Nightforce 15-55 RL15 Vapor Trail Bigelow
7 Paul Koohy HG 6 DASHER Bat K&P Tracker Vapor Trail
8 Curt Knitt HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Self Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Self
9 William Zaborowski HG 6 BR Bat Bartlein Self March JLK 105 Zaborowski

10 Robby Vick HG 6 BRAI Bat Bartlein LRB Kahles H4895 Vapor Trail Wheeler
11 David Lockman HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Tracker Leupold RL15 Berger Zaborowski
12 Alex Hettinger HG 6 BR Savage McGowan Savage Nightforce 12-42 RL15 Berger 108 Matt Koohy
13 Clyde Taylor HG 6 BR Savage Criterion Richs Vortex 15-60 Varget Berger 105 VLD Self
14 Al Forbes HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 12-42 Varget Berger 105 Simison
15 Alex Hettinger HG 6 DASHER Savage McGowen Savage Nightforce 12-42 RL15 Berger 108 Koohy
16 HG
17 HG
18 HG
19 HG
20 HG
21 HG
22 HG
23 HG
24 HG
25 Jeffrey Noonan HG  6 BR BAT MullerWorks McMillan NF 15-55 N140 103 Vapor Trail Zaborowski
26 HG
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